





FIND OUT HOW YOU CAN JOIN!

The Indiana Extension Homemakers Association is the largest volunteer organization working for families in Indiana.

Nationally, there are over 300,000 members.

Call the Pulaski County Cooperative Extension Office for more information.

Equal Opportunity Statement

It is the policy of the **Purdue University Cooperative Extension Service**, David C.

Petritz, Director, that all persons shall have equal opportunity and access to the programs and facilities without regard to race, color, sex, religion, national origin, age, marital status, parental status, sexual orientation, or disability. Purdue University is an Affirmative Action employer. This material may be available in alternative formats.



Pulaski County
Extension Homemakers
Association

Purdue University Cooperative Extension Service

County Building 125 South Riverside Drive Winamac, IN 46996

Phone: (574) 946-3412 Fax: (574) 946-4224

Opportunities to Learn and Grow

Pulaski County Extension Homemakers Association





MISSION STATEMENT

To strengthen families through continuing education, leadership development and volunteer community support.

STRUCTURE

Members belong to a local club. Each club supplies representation to a county council, which in turn supplies representation to the state organization. The state organization is represented in the national organization. We are also involved in international programs.

MEETINGS

Each club sets its own schedule of monthly meetings. Some clubs do not meet in the summer months. Throughout the year there are county-wide meetings that are open to all members, and some district, state and national meetings are also open.

DUES

Dues of \$9.50 a year gain membership in the county, state and national organizations. Additional local club dues vary from \$2.00 to \$4.00.

MEMBERS

Extension Homemaker Clubs are open to everyone without regard to age, race, color, creed, sex, national origin, or social-economic circumstances.

BENEFITS TO JOINING

Extension Homemakers acquire knowledge and gain friends. They are groups of friends and neighbors who participate in a program of adult education with local, national and international areas of interest.

MEMBER RESPONSIBILITIES

Every member participates in the educational program by taking a turn presenting lessons. Support and materials are provided by Purdue University Cooperative Extension Service.

EXTRA PROJECTS

Projects are planned by local clubs and by members of the county organization. Community needs are carefully analyzed so that projects can be thoughtfully presented.

The Pulaski County Extension Homemakers Association currently supports Organ Donor Awareness, The Coalition Against Domestic Abuse, Riley's Children's Hospital in Indianapolis, the Ronald McDonald House and The Teddy Bear Project.

We also offer a Career Advancement scholarship.

SPONSORS

Our sponsors include the Land Grant college, Purdue University, and Purdue University Cooperative Extension Service. Through these sponsors, the latest research and information are available from the US Department of Agriculture and land grant experimental stations.